

MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

13th floor, Centre No.1, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai-400 005 Tel. 22163964 / 22163965, E-mail: mercindia@merc.gov.in Website: www.merc.gov.in

Advt No. 33/2023-24

PUBLIC NOTICE

INVITING COMMENTS, SUGGESTIONS AND / OR OBJECTIONS ON DRAFT REGULATIONS

- Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission (MERC or Commission) has prepared the following Draft Regulations:
 - Draft MERC (Framework for Resource Adequacy) Regulations, 2024
 - ii) Draft MERC (Multi Year Tariff) Regulations, 2024
 - iii) Draft MERC (Consumer Grievance Redressal Forum and Electricity Ombudsman) (First Amendment) Regulations, 2024
 - iv) Draft MERC (Recruitment and conditions of Service of Employees) Regulations, 2024
- These Draft Regulations along with their respective Explanatory Memorandum have been uploaded on the Commission's website www.merc.gov.in in downloadable format.
- 3. Any comments, suggestions or objections on the draft amendment Regulations may be uploaded within 21 days through 'E-Public Consultation' Tab on MERC Website (www.merc.gov.in/e-public-consultation). In case of any difficulty in accessing this feature, concerned stakeholders can contact the MERC Office Mobile No.: 8928071522 or on email id: suggestions@merc.gov.in between 9.30 AM to 6.00 PM on all the working days. A Person who has uploaded suggestion and objection on 'E-Public Consultation' Tab need not file any hard copy of its submission. Persons who do not have access to electronic media, can file their suggestions and objections in a hard copy addressed to 'The Secretary', Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission (MERC), 13th Floor, Centre No.1, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400 005, before 5 PM on 28 March 2024. Suggestions/Objections filed through any other mode shall not be considered.
- 4. All Comments, Suggestions and objections uploaded or received on or before 28 March 2024 shall be considered by the Commission before finalizing the above Draft Regulations. All future communication on this issue will be through MERC website only (www.merc.gov.in)

Sd/-

(Dr. Rajendra G. Ambekar) Secretary, MERC

Date: 07/03/2024 Place: Mumbai